CITY OF SOLANA BEACH



CITIZEN INTEREST FORM ADDENDUM

CLIMATE ACTION COMMISSION

Municipal Code Chapter 2.60 and Resolution 2015-127 Established November 4, 2015



635 S Highway 101, Solana Beach, CA 92075 • Phone: 858.720.2400 • www.cityofsolanabeach.org

MEETINGS

A Regular Meetings Schedule will be established by the members at their first meeting. The Solana Beach staff liaison is Danny King dking@cosb.org (858) 720-2477.

MEMBERS

The Commission consists of nine (9) members as follows:

- Residents: Five (5) members shall be residents of the City of Solana Beach.
- Professionals: Two (2) members shall be from the environmental and/or scientific community. The residency requirement of Chapter 2.60 does not apply to these two members.
- Councilmembers: Two (2) current Councilmembers.

All members are appointed by the Council At-Large. Each position is a two-year term. For additional city-wide commission member requirements refer to Solana Beach Municipal Code 2.60. It is recommended that potential future applicants attend a Commission meeting prior to being considered for an appointment.

Advisory Members:

Additional advisory members may be appointed to the Commission by the City Council, including residents and non-residents, with specific professional or scientific expertise. These members would not have voting privileges but could be key advisors to the Commission by bringing their expertise, knowledge and experience to the process.

DUTIES

The Climate Action Commission will focus on specific issues surrounding the development of a Climate Action Plan including updating the City's Greenhouse Gas Emissions Inventory, setting reduction targets, implementing mitigation measures and performing periodic monitoring, verification and evaluations.